
Iowa (25-10) -vs- UIC Flames (15-18)
4/18/2023 at Chicago, Ill. (Granderson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: USENI, Ysen (1-0)
Loss: Gottilla, Nick (1-1)
HBP: Gottilla, Nick, Henderson, Jacob, USENI, Ysen
PB: Christensen, Gehrig
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mark Winters First: Brad Snyder Third Base: Michael McGloon 
Start: 6:00 pm   Time: 2:36   Attendance: 201   Weather: 52, partly cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Iowa 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 5 3
UIC Flames 2 0 2 2 6 2 X 14 11 1

Iowa 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wilmes, Ben lf 1 2 0 0 2 1 1
Anthony, Keaton p/dh 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Dorighi, Brennen 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Mitchell, Gable 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Guerin, Blake 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Huckstorf, Kyle cf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Hojnar, Sam 2b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Tello, Raider 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Seegers, Michael ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Frazier, Brayden rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Moss, Cade c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Christensen, Gehrig c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Gottilla, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Young, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Voelker, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henderson, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Obermueller, Cade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Proskovec, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 5 2 3 9 6

2B: Tello, Raider (1)
SB: Seegers, Michael (1)
CS: Dorighi, Brennen (1)
HBP: Wilmes, Ben (1)
E: Seegers, Michael (1); Frazier, Brayden (1); Voelker, Zach (1)

UIC Flames 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CONN, Cole c 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
ROBERTS, Carson lf 3 3 0 1 2 1 2
SZYKOWNY, Charlie 3b 3 2 1 0 2 0 0
NOWIK, Breck 1b 3 2 2 3 1 0 3
PETERSEN, Rayth rf 4 2 3 3 1 1 0
NAGELBACH, Ryan 2b 5 1 2 2 0 1 0
ZIELINSKI, Zane ss 3 1 1 0 1 1 2
BESSETTE, Jackson dh 3 2 1 2 2 1 2
GRIMES, Bobby cf 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
LANCOUR, Kade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    USENI, Ysen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    NEWTON, Peter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KARST, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LAWLER, Reece p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 14 11 12 12 5 12

2B: SZYKOWNY, Charlie (1); GRIMES, Bobby (1)
HR: PETERSEN, Rayth (1)
SF: NOWIK, Breck (1)
SB: BESSETTE, Jackson (1)
HBP: CONN, Cole (1); ZIELINSKI, Zane (1)
E: NAGELBACH, Ryan (1)

Iowa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Anthony, Keaton 1.0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 2 1 –
Gottilla, Nick (L, 1-1) 2.0 2 2 0 3 2 2 0 1 1 9 13 2 2 –
Young, Jack 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 –
Voelker, Zach 0.1 1 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 6 0 1 –
Henderson, Jacob 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 –
Obermueller, Cade 1.0 2 2 2 4 1 2 0 0 0 5 9 0 2 –
Proskovec, Drew 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
Totals 11 14 12 12 5 4 0 2 2 29 44 4 8

UIC Flames IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LANCOUR, Kade 2.0 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 3 –
USENI, Ysen (W, 1-0) 1.0 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 4 6 1 1 –
NEWTON, Peter 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 3 –
KARST, Ryan 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 –
LAWLER, Reece 1.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 –
Totals 5 3 3 3 9 1 0 1 0 26 30 3 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Iowa - Top of 1st IOW UIC
Wilmes walked. 0 0
Anthony singled to center field; Wilmes advanced to third. 0 0
Dorighi reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Anthony out on the play, out at second 2b to ss; Wilmes scored. 1 0
Dorighi out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0
Huckstorf struck out looking. 1 0

UIC Flames - Bottom of 1st IOW UIC
CONN, Co. flied out to lf. 1 0
ROBERTS walked. 1 0
SZYKOWNY doubled to left field; ROBERTS advanced to third. 1 0
NOWIK flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; SZYKOWNY advanced to third; ROBERTS scored. 1 1
PETERSEN walked. 1 1
NAGELBACH singled to right field, RBI; PETERSEN advanced to third; SZYKOWNY scored. 1 2
ZIELINSKI grounded out to 2b. 1 2

Iowa - Top of 2nd IOW UIC
Hojnar grounded out to 2b. 1 2
Tello doubled to left field. 1 2
Seegers grounded out to ss. 1 2
Frazier singled to third base; Tello advanced to third. 1 2
Moss struck out swinging. 1 2

UIC Flames - Bottom of 2nd IOW UIC
Anthony to dh. 1 2
Gottilla to p. 1 2
BESSETTE flied out to rf. 1 2
GRIMES walked. 1 2
CONN, Co. walked; GRIMES advanced to second. 1 2
CONN, Co. advanced to second on a wild pitch; GRIMES advanced to third. 1 2
ROBERTS struck out looking. 1 2
SZYKOWNY intentionally walked. 1 2
NOWIK grounded out to ss. 1 2

Iowa - Top of 3rd IOW UIC
USENI to p for LANCOUR. 1 2
Wilmes hit by pitch. 1 2
Anthony singled to left field; Wilmes advanced to second. 1 2
Dorighi struck out swinging. 1 2
Huckstorf walked; Anthony advanced to second; Wilmes advanced to third. 1 2
Hojnar grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; Huckstorf advanced to second; Anthony advanced to third;
Wilmes scored. 2 2
Huckstorf advanced to third; Anthony scored on a wild pitch. 3 2
Tello flied out to lf. 3 2

UIC Flames - Bottom of 3rd IOW UIC
PETERSEN struck out swinging. 3 2
NAGELBACH popped up to 2b. 3 2
ZIELINSKI singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf. 3 2
BESSETTE singled up the middle, RBI; ZIELINSKI scored, unearned. 3 3
BESSETTE stole second. 3 3
GRIMES reached on an error by ss; BESSETTE advanced to third. 3 3
GRIMES advanced to second on a wild pitch; BESSETTE scored, unearned. 3 4



CONN, Co. hit by pitch. 3 4
ROBERTS grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Iowa - Top of 4th IOW UIC
NEWTON to p for USENI. 3 4
Seegers singled to right field. 3 4
Seegers stole second. 3 4
Frazier grounded out to ss. 3 4
Moss grounded out to 2b; Seegers advanced to third. 3 4
Wilmes struck out swinging. 3 4

UIC Flames - Bottom of 4th IOW UIC
Young to p for Gottilla. 3 4
SZYKOWNY grounded out to ss. 3 4
NOWIK singled to center field. 3 4
PETERSEN homered to left field, 2 RBI; NOWIK scored. 3 6
NAGELBACH grounded out to 2b. 3 6
ZIELINSKI struck out looking. 3 6

Iowa - Top of 5th IOW UIC
Anthony flied out to rf. 3 6
Dorighi grounded out to p, bunt. 3 6
Huckstorf struck out swinging. 3 6

UIC Flames - Bottom of 5th IOW UIC
Voelker to p for Young. 3 6
BESSETTE walked. 3 6
GRIMES doubled down the lf line; BESSETTE advanced to third. 3 6
CONN, Co. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 6
ROBERTS reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on an error by p, RBI; GRIMES advanced to
third; BESSETTE scored. 3 7
SZYKOWNY intentionally walked. 3 7
NOWIK walked, RBI; SZYKOWNY advanced to second; ROBERTS advanced to third; GRIMES scored. 3 8
Henderson to p for Voelker. 3 8
PETERSEN singled to right field, RBI; NOWIK advanced to second; SZYKOWNY advanced to third; ROBERTS
scored. 3 9
NAGELBACH singled to right field, RBI; PETERSEN advanced to second; NOWIK out on the play, out at third
rf to c to ss to c; SZYKOWNY scored. 3 10
ZIELINSKI hit by pitch; NAGELBACH advanced to second; PETERSEN advanced to third. 3 10
Obermueller to p for Henderson. 3 10
BESSETTE walked, RBI; ZIELINSKI advanced to second; NAGELBACH advanced to third; PETERSEN scored. 3 11
GRIMES walked, RBI; BESSETTE advanced to second; ZIELINSKI advanced to third; NAGELBACH scored. 3 12
CONN, Co. grounded out to p. 3 12

Iowa - Top of 6th IOW UIC
KARST to p for NEWTON. 3 12
Hojnar struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 12
Tello flied out to rf. 3 12
Seegers reached on an error by 2b. 3 12
Frazier grounded out to 3b. 3 12

UIC Flames - Bottom of 6th IOW UIC
Mitchell to 1b for Dorighi. 3 12
Christensen to c for Moss. 3 12
ROBERTS walked. 3 12



SZYKOWNY grounded out to p; ROBERTS advanced to second. 3 12
ROBERTS advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 12
NOWIK singled to left field, RBI; ROBERTS scored. 3 13
PETERSEN singled to left center; NOWIK advanced to second. 3 13
PETERSEN advanced to second on a wild pitch; NOWIK advanced to third. 3 13
NAGELBACH struck out swinging. 3 13
PETERSEN advanced to third on a wild pitch; NOWIK scored. 3 14
ZIELINSKI walked. 3 14
Proskovec to p for Obermueller. 3 14
ZIELINSKI advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 14
BESSETTE struck out swinging. 3 14

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Iowa - Top of 7th IOW UIC
LAWLER to p for KARST. 3 14
Christensen struck out swinging. 3 14
Wilmes walked. 3 14
Anthony struck out swinging. 3 14
Guerin to 1b for Mitchell. 3 14
Guerin struck out swinging. 3 14

UIC Flames - Bottom of 7th IOW UIC


